


360 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Eleventh

Essex
District

LYNN .

Nahanl .

.

TOTALS

Eleventh

Essex
District

LYNN
Wd 5 Pet 1

2

3

4

Wd 6 Pet 1

2

3

4

Wd 7 Pet 1

2

3

4

Nahant

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

5 C

3377

392

3769

1351

211

1562

State Election

5cs

° oQ

827

589

621

919

960
707

668
409

806
810

855
1

728

1333

10232

2
*

ra £~ c ro
W) c >
a,

>>^
c —

'
-

>,— ro

ro on.

274

227

214

286

320
286
171

119

310

358

297

361

705

249



State Representative in General Court 361

Twelfth

Essex
District

Danvers . .

.

PEABODY.

TOTALS

Twelfth

Essex
District

Danvers

Pet 1

2

3

PEABODY
Wd 1 Pet 1

2

3

Wd 2 Pet 1

2

3

Wd 3 Pet 1

2

3

Wd 4 Pet 1

3

Democratic Primary

E ">

846



362 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirteenth

Essex
District

Danvers . .

.

PEABODY.

TOTALS

Thirteenth

Essex
District

Danvers

Pet 4

5

6

7

8

PEABODY
Wd 4 Pet. 2

Wd 5 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd 6 Pet 1

2

3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

912

1774

457



State Representative in General Court 363

Fourteenth

Essex
District

LAWRENCE
N Andover .

TOTALS

Fourteenth

Essex
District

LAWRENCE
Wd 6 Pet 1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

N Andover
Pet 1

2

3

Democratic Primary

3705



364 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Fifteenth

Essex
District

Methuen

TOTALS

Fifteenth

Essex
District

Methuen
Pet 1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

5 .

6 .

7 .

8 .

9 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

to <L> 2

1284

686
1372

1350

1325

1246

1733

1359

1636

11991



State Representative in General Court 365

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

State Election

C CD ™

mil
St 5

714

714

790

790

532

350

598
694

349

510

184

212

384

330

374

90

647

179

238

291

211

307

230

231

385

304

539

8169

89



366 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Seventeenth
Essex
District

ANDOVER
LAWRENCE
TOTALS

Seventeenth
Essex
District

ANDOVER
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

LAWRENCE
Wd. 5 Pet 2

4

5

8

Wd 6 Pet 6

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

CO

3330
1387

4717

582



State Representative in General Court 367

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

«qE
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649



368 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Second
Franklin

District

hl-IM ml .
r

. .

.

I IVIIM|

(.ill

i 1 1 i 1 1 f i < 1 .

1

I CVI'IC'lt

i eyden
New Salem
Northfleld
i (range

(huteabui

.

Warwli k

WimkIHI

TOTALS

Second
Franklin

District

II. -in. ml ,|i il

i rvlng

(Ml
2

QUI

PCI I

2

liuvnlH'Icl

PCI 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

I t'VI'Iftl

i eyden
Ni-u : ..ilcm

Nmthlu'li!

Orange
I', i i

Shuteabury

W.ll Wli k

Wendell

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

m , i

3 —
CD -

,

0> o

ra a> c

- >_ 0>
= otr
5

Is?
o ?> i

0. ?;

E

M

526

200

214

".I

191

686
584

515

577

617

365
521

521

778

622

183

241

,-tt'.

620
846

417

196

272

10733

377

87

137

105

90

426

332

257

329
325
151

I'.

'.16

355
207

87

138

505

456

619

128

97

54

5743

6

9

6

12

34

29

17

19

30

23

35

21

16

.'i.

4

6

26

.'i.

36

19

2

7

421

9



State Representative in General Court 369

Democratic Primary

= o
5



370 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Second
Hampden
District

E Longmeadow.
Hampden
Longmeadow

TOTALS

Second
Hampden
District

E. Longmeadow
Pet 1

2

3

4

5

Hampden
Longmeadow

Pet A
B
C
D
E

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

-



State Representative in General Court 371

Democratic Primary

1256

34

36

18

15

34

330

10

1733

385



372 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Fourth

Hampden
District

WESTFIELD.

TOTALS

Fourth

Hampden
District

WESTFIELD. .

Wd 1 Pet A
B

Wd 2 Pet A
B

Wd 3 Pet A
B

Wd 4 Pet A
B

Wd 5 Pet A
B

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

£5^
> — <»

<d o <r

1415

1289

869
1206

1043

1087

1559

1540

1131

1211

12350

209



State Representative in General Court 373

Democratic Primary

HOLYOKE
Wd 1 Pet B
Wd 2 Pet C
Wd 3 Pet A

B

Wd 4 Pet A
B

Wd 5 Pet A

B

Wd 6 Pet A

B
Wd 7 Pet A

B

TOTALS

Republican Primary

oQ

658
224

995
1143

682

889

1275

927

810

971

1471

823

10868

782

782

782

782

307



374 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE ...

W Springfield

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
Wd 1 Pet A . . .

Wd 2 Pet A ...

B ...

West Springfield

Pet 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3210



State Representative in General Court 375

Ludlow
Pet 1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

5 .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

^ s

— o
5


